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Paw Paw 40K Individual Time Trial 

Paw Paw, IL 
23 June 2007 

 
MATTS, Mid America Time Trial Series  -  ROTY, Rider Of The Year event 

 
Profile Design Handlebar winner: Kristin Meshberg 
Sigma Sports Double Wireless Computer winner: Pat Murphy 
 
Fastest Men: 
1. Jason Wagner Flatlandia 00.54.28.350 
2. Mike Zellmann Team Mack 00.55.10.260 
3. Tom Kalstrup PYOC/RRB 00.56.38.010 
4. Reed Oliff WDT – LOT 00.57.23.530 
5. Derric Ungaro Team Mack 00.57.29.310 
Fastest Women: 
1. Tara Sheetz Team RVO 01.00.39.870 
2. Christine Palmquist The Bike Shop / Training Bible 01.05.03.290 
3. Diane Roanhaus Team RVO 01.05.24.460 
4. Pascale Petro Team Apache 01.06.26.130 
5. Ginger Sides Team Apache 01.08.50.090 
Fastest Recumbent:  
1. Tyger Johnson Cars R Us 00.54.51.790 
 
Team Apache did a GREAT job working around the very wet weather early in the day. The rain subsided 
just before the start for the racers. Wagner, Zellmann and Kalstrup found the windless dry areas to record 
some very fast times. Tara continues to record the fastest women time. Christine was surprised to beat 
Diane. Unfortunately, Doug flew by a busy corner guard directing traffic and rode some extra miles before 
returning to finish the course. Team Miwa registered all the racers, raced and handed out the awards.  

 
RESULTS 

 Category 1-2    
1 Mike Zellmann Team Mack 00.55.10.260 
2 Robert Jungels ABD Cycling 00.57.30.700 
 Category 3    
1 Derric Ungaro Team Mack 00.57.29.310 
2 Marek Serafin WDT - LOT 00.57.42.970 
3 Adam Zucco The Bike Shop / Training Bible 00.59.12.550 
4 Cory Hickman Project 5 Racing 00.59.38.020 
5 Loch Miwa Team Apache 00.59.56.730 
6 Joel Molitor ABD Cycling 01.03.21.120 
7 Christopher Soltis Project 5 Racing 01.03.37.380 
8 Paul Kober Cycle Veloce 01.05.28.600 
9 Doug Peterson Team Mack 01.18.53.520 



     
 Category 4    
1 Reed Oliff WDT - LOT 00.57.23.530 
2 Voytek Glinkowski WDT - LOT 01.00.37.390 
3 Robert Fortelka ABD Cycling 01.00.45.020 
4 Peter Allen XXX Racing 01.00.49.530 
5 Ryan Cooper ABD Cycling 01.01.49.710 
6 Gary Peterson Team Apache 01.01.59.710 
7 Gary Rulo ABD Cycling 01.02.51.200 
8 James Flechsig ABD Cycling 01.02.52.770 
9 Paul Zelewsky ABD Cycling 01.02.57.400 
10 Robert Roop Northbranch Cycling 01.03.02.210 
11 Kere Frey 2CC Pony Shop 01.03.14.850 
12 Krystian Pac Ola-Mioda-Mama-Dom-Polska 01.04.18.760 
13 Greg Arndt Team Apache 01.07.28.520 
14 Jim Schlicher Team Apache 01.08.32.540 
15 Fred McDonald Team Apache 01.09.32.630 
16 Jason Para 2CC Pony Shop 01.09.53.330 
17 Dave Spiega Team Apache 01.15.56.640 
 Master 30    
1 Jason Wagner Flatlandia 00.54.28.350 
2 Darin Steiner Team RVO 00.58.56.690 
3 Brian Akers Unattached 01.00.07.940 
4 Don Lowe Team Mack 01.00.44.360 
5 Robert Jungels ABD Cycling 01.01.43.830 
6 Joe Casica Team RVO 01.05.23.420 
7 Richard Mstowski ABD Cycling 01.18.44.100 
 Master 40    
1 Tom Kalstrup PYOC 00.56.38.010 
2 Mike Jones Metlife / Pony Shop 00.57.57.240 
3 Dan Norbeck Vision Quest 00.59.10.650 
4 Andy Tschampa The Bike Shop 01.00.25.670 
5 Thomas Altemus Team RVO 01.00.38.150 
6 Todd Busteed ABD Cycling 01.04.45.270 
7 John Deifel The Bike Shop 01.04.48.580 
8 Steve Gage ABD Cycling 01.05.04.620 
9 Brian Van Team Mack 01.06.25.970 
10 Michael Maji-Sheikh Unattached 01.08.41.400 
11 Scott Kruse Proctor 01.12.15.720 
12 David Skogley Turin 01.13.45.330 
13 Yuri Polyak The Bike Shop / Training Bible 01.13.59.240 
 Master 50    
1 Richard Adamczyk WDT - LOT 00.57.54.080 
2 John Whalen Team Apache 01.00.44.440 
3 Robert Marshall ABD Cycling 01.01.28.560 
4 Richard Kreutzfeldt 2CC Pony Shop 01.02.13.980 
5 Gary Whalen Team Apache 01.03.20.820 
6 David Goetzinger Chain Reaction 01.03.46.260 



7 Richard Green Team RVO 01.04.56.690 
8 Richard Kryszak South Chicago Wheelmen 01.11.03.060 
9 Paul Sumner Evanston Bike Club 01.17.02.780 
10 Alan Stern Velo Club Roubaix 01.18.30.470 
11 Don Janes ABD Cycling 01.19.04.870 
 Master 60    
1 Ken Roanhaus Team RVO 00.59.50.820 
2 Jim Stewart Trek Bike 01.03.59.290 
3 Gene Nozicka Alberto’s 01.08.59.640 
4 Richard Vichotka Midwest Masters 01.20.13.000 
 Master 65    
1 Jack Patterson Midwest Masters 01.12.47.440 
 Master 70    
1 Robert Beck Midwest Masters 01.14.15.000 
2 Patrick Murphy ABD Cycling 01.15.29.000 
3 Robert Herbert Midwest Masters 01.16.46.810 
 Junior 0pen 20K   
1 Scott Rosenfield 1st jr16> Vision Quest 00.30.24.370 
2 Henry Arndt 1st jr15< Team Apache 00.39.44.700 
3 Stephen Miwa 2nd jr15< Team Apache 00.40.33.440 
4 Michael Miwa 3rd jr15< Team Apache 00.45.38.080 
5 Mike Redlich 4th jr15< ABD Cycling 00.50.30.230 
 Junior Girls 20K   
1 Elisabeth Miwa Team Apache 00.49.19.030 
 Recumbent    
1 Tyger Johnson Cars R Us 00.54.51.790 
2 Richard Nicodemus unattached 01.05.54.940 
 Women Open    
1 Christine Palmquist The Bike Shop / Training Bible 01.05.03.290 
2 Pascale Petro Team Apache 01.06.26.130 
3 Kristin Meshberg Team Kenda 01.13.57.240 
 Women Category 4    
1 Ginger Sides Team Apache 01.08.50.090 
2 Cecile Redoble XXX Racing 01.11.31.680 
 Master Women 40    
1 Tara Sheetz Team RVO 01.00.39.870 
2 Peggy Badgett Team Apache 01.10.39.670 
 Master Women 50    
1 Diane Roanhaus Team RVO 01.05.24.460 
 Master Women 60    
1 Nancy Beck Midwest Masters 01.30.01.630 
 
 
Questions on results contact: Bob at ABRlund@aol.com 708-532-7204 
 
Questions on TEAM APACHE RACING go to: http://www.teamapache.org/

mailto:ABRlund@aol.com
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